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23 sad G saieall lilnl) a3 98 £ 51 1dSy (RISPSS el cila i
: Ol

Tests of Normality

Kolmogorov-Smirnov? Shapiro-Wilk
Stat Stat
istic df Sig. istic Df Sig.
il 15V sl .08 41 20 .98 41 .89
Al L ol gl 0 0 6 8
il (SE ) sl A2 41 .09 .96 41 .22
Sall J gadll 7 4 5 8

*, This is a lower bound of the true significance.

a. Lilliefors Significance Correction

Obsia) jglaal ua il GlaisSPSS meliy il pie

Correlations

22) sl s ) sl
IV aadl) Jasaill 1 sl Cililee clilee zal ) - Jiidl)
Al s LY ERN Cpalill 5 el 3 4L La )
RSN IST SN Pearson Correlation 574" .724” 652" 794"
Al L ) i) Jinall Sig. (2-tailed) <.001 <.001 <.001 <.001
N 41 41 41 41
*. Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).
**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).
Correlations
sl Sl
sl 1 J ) Jgadll il yusial) TO
Alall L ol il S ALLL
TOALLL Pearson .854" 736" 1

Correlation




Sig. (2-tailed) <.001 <.001
N 41 41 41

*, Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).

Al aladiul Gbuiud) ahle Gl ol 3laisSPSS zoliy Dlaysse
Cornbash’s Alpha

Case Processing

Summary
N %
© Valid 41 100
ases .0
Exclu 0 .0
ded?
Total 41 100

.0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables
in the procedure.
Reliability
Statistics
Cronbach' N of

s Alpha ltems

.807 17

Reliability
Statistics
Cronbach' N of

s Alpha ltems

773 11

Reliability
Statistics
Cronbach’ N of
s Alpha Items

.827 34




dpad sl Ul Laagh delals Gas toluse 3nSPSS gmeliy il yiee

Frequency Table

Aol 2By

Q)
Freque Perce Valid Cumulative
ncy nt Percent Percent
k| 21 51.2 51.2 51.2
alid
SA 20 48.8 48.8 100.0
T 41 100.0 100.0
and)
Freque Perce Cumulative
ncy nt Percent Percent
i 300 i 8 19.5 19.5 19.5
alid 40 30 o= 19 46.3 46.3 65.9
1 40 e S 14 34.1 34.1 100.0
Total 41 100.0 100.0
alzd) Ja gal)
Freque Perce Valid Cumulative
ncy nt Percent Percent
ol 7 17.1 17.1 17.1
alid (il -ibaad) ) i L 31 75.6 75.6 92.7
(015580 - yiinale) & aillany Lo 2 4.9 4.9 97.6
sl 1 2.4 2.4 100.0
Total 41 100.0 100.0




sl s giasal

Freque Perce Valid Cumulative
ncy nt Percent Percent
V al<a 7 17.1 17.1 17.1
alid Gl
o) 9 22.0 22.0 39.0
daliaa
B 17 415 41.5 80.5
sl 8 19.5 19.5 100.0
Total 41 100.0 100.0
dgigal) 5 puall
Freque Perce Valid Cumulative
ncy nt Percent Percent
% O il 11 26.8 26.8 26.8
alid Sl a7
14 -7 & 13 31.7 31.7 58.5
-
21-14 o» 15 36.6 36.6 95.1
-
w21 s 2 4.9 4.9 100.0
Total 41 100.0 100.0

583 OmsaTnall SlULall uagh Julas olusey 3aiiSPSS zaliy ola i
tJgY) sl cllus

Descriptive Statistics

Mini Maxi Me Std.
N mum mum an Deviation

X1 41 3 5 4.2 512
9

X2 41 4 5 4.3 480
4

X3 41 2 5 3.7 .759
8

X4 41 2 5 3.7 .881



X5

X6

a8 claad 1Y) el

xa’7

xa8

xa9

xal0

sl 1 A3 and

Ll

L)

Ol

xB11

xB12

xB13

xB14

e sl e A anl

xC15

xC16

xC17

xC18

ol Y1 Cllee sl Sl and

xD19

xD20

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

3.50

2.50

2.25

1.80

5.00

4.50

5.00

5.00

3.3

4.5

4.5

183

4.1

4.5

4.7

4.6

3.7

561

3.9

3.3

3.9

3.8

3.7

195

3.6

3.5

3.3

4.2

3.7

805

3.8

3.6

1.128

.637

41605

a71

.502

501

.542

47595

.608

911

.768

.760

.69865

1.192

.894

919

.759

.61775

727

.698



xD21 41 2 5 3.9 .908

8
xD22 41 2 5 3.8 812
8
xD23 41 1 5 35 776
6
Jiinsall 151 s 41 3.00 4.88 3.9 .38868
W) L ) gl 340

Valid N (listwise) 41

a3 msaial) clibill g&aj\ Jalaty by (3lai5SPSS EAL‘JA A

102 sl s
Descriptive Statistics
Mini Maxi Me Std.
N mum mum an Deviation

Y24 41 2 5 4.2 .807
7

Y25 41 1 5 3.2 1.205
7

Y26 41 2 5 3.7 .994
6

Y27 41 1 5 3.7 .962
8

Y28 41 2 5 3.9 .821
8

Y29 41 1 5 4.2 .980
0

Y30 41 2 5 4.2 767
4

Y31 41 2 5 4.1 .691
5

Y32 41 1 5 4.2 767
4

Y33 41 3 5 4.4 .550
4

Y34 41 2 5 4.1 735



el iall (SE ) sl 41 2.73 4.82 4.0 47585
all Jsedl 377
Valid N (listwise) 41

Ayl dada )l HLad) il i lusey 3laisSPSS by ol yiee

Variables Entered/Removed?

M Variables Variables Met
odel Entered Removed hod
1 XXXTOT . Ent
AL01P er

a. Dependent Variable: Jseill ;aill il SU) ) saall

Sl
b. All requested variables entered.
Model Summary
M R Adjusted Std. Error
odel R Square R Square of the Estimate
1 .33 114 .091 .45357
ga

a. Predictors: (Constant), XXXTOTALO1

ANOVA?
Sum of Mean
Model Squares df Square F Sig.
1 Regres 1.034 1 1.034 5.0 .03
sion 26 ak
Residu 8.023 39 .206
al
Total 9.057 40

a. Dependent Variable: ! Jsedll aill paiall JE ) sl
b. Predictors: (Constant), XXXTOTALO1



Coefficients?

Unstandardized

Coefficients

Standard

ized Coefficients

Std.
Model B Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Consta 2.122 .858 2.4 .01
nt) 74 8
XXXTO 485 .216 .338 2.2 .03
TALO1 42 1
a. Dependent Variable: el Jselll jaill jial JE) ) sl
Variables Entered/Removed?
M Variables Variables Met
odel Entered Removed hod
1 05V 2l Ent
el cilasb er
a. Dependent Variable: TOALLL
b. All requested variables entered.
Model Summary
M R Adjusted Std. Error
odel R Square R Square of the Estimate
1 .48 232 212 .27699
1a
a. Predictors: (Constant), gl cileaa :J Y1 asill
ANOVA?
Sum of Mean
Model Squares df Square F Sig.
1 Regres .903 1 .903 11. .00
sion 769 ak
Residu 2.992 39 .077
al
Total 3.895 40

a. Dependent Variable: TOALLL
b. Predictors: (Constant), gl cilexs :J5¥1 sl



Coefficients®

Unstandardized Standard
Coefficients ized Coefficients
Std.
Model B Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) 2.348 AT78 4.9 <.0
17 01
(s ad) .361 .105 481 34 .00
Al 31 1
a. Dependent Variable: TOALLL
Variables Entered/Removed?
M Variables Variables Met
odel Entered Removed hod
1 O i KPR . Ent
i) 5 o salllP er
a. Dependent Variable: TOALLL
b. All requested variables entered.
Model Summary
M R Adjusted Std. Error
odel R Square R Square of the Estimate
1 .58 .336 319 .25743
02
a. Predictors: (Constant), Jbiiw¥y Jagaill 1 Sl 2al)
ANOVA?
Sum of Mean
Model Squares df Square F Sig.
1 Regres 1.311 1 1.311 19. <.0
sion 778 01°
Residu 2.585 39 .066
al
Total 3.895 40

a. Dependent Variable: TOALLL
b. Predictors: (Constant), Jiiw¥ly Jygaill 1 SEI a2l



Coefficients?

Unstandardized Standard
Coefficients ized Coefficients
Std.
Model B Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) 2.551 324 7.8 <.0
81 01
Jasadll 1 U ) .380 .086 .580 4.4 <.0
Dl 47 01
a. Dependent Variable: TOALLL
Variables Entered/Removed?
M Variables Variables Met
odel Entered Removed hod
1 Rutilii e . Ent
OO gl Aiblee er
allib
a. Dependent Variable: TOALLL
b. All requested variables entered.
Model Summary
M R Adjusted Std. Error
odel R Square R Square of the Estimate
1 .55 .307 .290 .26301
4a
a. Predictors: (Constant), 4t &3 gl cillee ;U )
ANOVA?
Sum of Mean
Model Squares df Square F Sig.
1 Regres 1.197 1 1.197 17. <.0
sion 310 01°
Residu 2.698 39 .069

al

Total 3.895 40




a. Dependent Variable: TOALLL
b. Predictors: (Constant), alall &3 saill Sillee ;GG el

Coefficients?

Unstandardized Standard
Coefficients ized Coefficients
Std.

Model B Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) 3.059 .225 13. <.0
584 01
Gllee (AN 2a) .248 .060 4.1 <.0
Al Bl sl 61 01

a. Dependent Variable: TOALLL

Variables Entered/Removed?

M Variables Variables Met
odel Entered Removed hod
1 ol el . Ent
Ul Y Gldae er
Opalill 0
a. Dependent Variable: TOALLL
b. All requested variables entered.
Model Summary
M R Adjusted Std. Error
odel R Square R Square of the Estimate
1 .70 .503 490 .22290
g2

a. Predictors: (Constant), ¢gslill s ol 81 Cliles 1ol i) 22l

ANOVA?
Sum of Mean
Model Squares df Square F Sig.
1 Regres 1.958 1 1.958 39. <.0
sion 399 01°



Residu 1.938 39 .050
al

Total 3.895 40

a. Dependent Variable: TOALLL
b. Predictors: (Constant), ¢l 5 (il 81 cllee a1 22l

Coefficients®

Unstandardized Standard
Coefficients ized Coefficients
Std.

Model B Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) 2.626 .218 12. <.0
020 01
ol Y cllee sl i1 axdl .358 .057 .709 6.2 <.0
el 77 01

a. Dependent Variable: TOALLL
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Abstract

The current study aimed to shed light on financial technology as a tool to
promote financial inclusion which can be defined as availability and equality of
opportunities to access financial services.

This study put emphasis on the commercial bank of city of Tebessa from (national
bank of Algeria), agency No. 491, bank of development and rural agriculture.

This research was categorically divided into theoretical and practical parts and it
adopted the descriptive analytical part, the survey was used as a tool for collecting
information of study variables, it was distributed among sample of employees working in
the banks, covering 41 sample of employees in agencies during the time period 03/01)
(23/04/15_

.Key words: Fintech, financial inclusion, financial services, commercial banks




